- 142 -
K
O
M
B
AT
 S
ER

Modified Equal Percent, 30:1 flow rangeability
K 1 T E 8 1 1 - 3 6 R B M - P 0 2 0 1
KOMBAT SERIES K VALVE ORDERING CODE
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
Model Orifice Valve Connec- Trim Packing  Actuator Spring Positioner Posit. Set         Accessories
Size Size tions Material
Valve Size -
Position 4
C = 1/2
D = 3/4
E = 1
F = 11⁄4
G = 11⁄2
H = 2
J = 21⁄2
K = 3
M = 4
Connections -
Position 5
2 = 125 Flg
8 = Unions
Trim Material -
Position 6
1 = Metal
Packing -
Position 7
1 = V-ring
Actuator -
Position 8 & 9
K1, K3, K4 only
01 = None
36 = 36 sq. in.
60 = 60 sq. in.
K5, K6, K7 only
90 = 0-10vDC
91 = 4-20mA
92 = 0-135ohm
Model -
Position 1 & 2
K1 = Bronze, Pneumatic
K3 = Bronze, 3 Way,
Pneumatic
K4 = Cast Iron, Pneumatic
K5 = Bronze, Electric, FC
K6 = Bronze, Electric, FO
K7 = Bronze, 3 Way,
Electric
Orifice Size -
Position 3
A
B
C
E
T
Spring -
Position 10 & 11
All except K4
DA = Dir 36
DC= Dir 36
DD = Dir 36
DG =Dir 60
FM = Dir 36
RA = Rev 36
RB = Rev 36
RC = Rev 36
RD = Rev 36
RE = Rev 36
DF = Dir 60
DG =Dir 60
RG =Rev 60
K4 only
DH= Dir 60
RH =Rev 60